900836112 02/23/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI46843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900829172

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Super League Gaming, Inc.		12/19/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SLR Digital Finance LLC				
Street Address: 15260 Ventura Blvd., Suite 700					
City:	Sherman Oaks				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91403				
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87856855	ATLANTA BASHERS SLG
Serial Number:	87517749	BOSTON REVOLT SLG
Serial Number:	87190038	CHICAGO FORCE SLG
Serial Number:	87693083	D.C. CONSPIRATORS SLG
Serial Number:	87190016	DALLAS DYNAMITE SLG
Serial Number:	87517764	DENVER DRAKES SLG
Serial Number:	88830879	DETROIT VENGEANCE
Serial Number:	88841767	DETROIT VENGEANCE SLG
Serial Number:	88498010	FRAMERATE
Serial Number:	88498007	FRAMERATE
Serial Number:	87517777	HOUSTON BLAST SLG
Serial Number:	87189727	LA LOS ANGELES SHOCKWAVES SLG
Serial Number:	87976473	LA LOS ANGELES SHOCKWAVES SLG
Serial Number:	87517788	LAS VEGAS WILDCARDS SLG
Serial Number:	87190028	M MIAMI MENACE SLG
Serial Number:	88830881	MEXICO CITY SOLSTICE
Serial Number:	88841763	MEXICO CITY SOLSTICE SLG
Serial Number:	88671477	MINEHUT

TRADEMARK REEL: 008349 FRAME: 0761

900836112

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88671472	MINEHUT
Serial Number:	88830874	MINNEAPOLIS ICE
Serial Number:	88841771	MINNEAPOLIS ICE SLG
Serial Number:	86712647	MOBCRUSH
Serial Number:	86712637	MOBCRUSH
Serial Number:	88830869	NASHVILLE BERSERKERS
Serial Number:	88841775	NASHVILLE BERZERKERS SLG
Serial Number:	87517796	NEW YORK FURY SLG
Serial Number:	88830865	OKLAHOMA CITY GLITCH
Serial Number:	88830866	OKLAHOMA CITY GLITCH
Serial Number:	88841781	OKLAHOMA CITY GLITCH SLG
Serial Number:	88841783	OKLAHOMA CITY GLITCH SLG
Serial Number:	87693065	PHILADELPHIA SPECTERS SLG
Serial Number:	87517801	PHOENIX BLAZE SLG
Serial Number:	88895861	SALT LAKE CITY VIBE
Serial Number:	88597936	SEATTLE SIEGE SLG
Serial Number:	87517809	SF SAN FRANCISCO IONICS SLG
Serial Number:	86725324	SLG
Serial Number:	88671478	SUPER LEAGUE
Serial Number:	88671480	SUPER LEAGUE
Serial Number:	88671483	SUPER LEAGUE
Serial Number:	97505208	SUPER LEAGUE
Serial Number:	97505212	SUPER LEAGUE
Serial Number:	97505215	SUPER LEAGUE
Serial Number:	97505218	SUPER LEAGUE
Serial Number:	97539176	SUPER LEAGUE
Serial Number:	97504894	SUPER LEAGUE
Serial Number:	97504896	SUPER LEAGUE
Serial Number:	97504897	SUPER LEAGUE
Serial Number:	97504900	SUPER LEAGUE
Serial Number:	97539174	SUPER LEAGUE
Serial Number:	90367170	SUPER LEAGUE ARENA
Serial Number:	88221994	SUPER LEAGUE GAMING
Serial Number:	88498003	SUPER LEAGUE GAMING
Serial Number:	86911983	SUPERSLAB
Serial Number:	87693050	TAMPA BAY DUNGEONEERS SLG
Serial Number:	88830888	TORONTO RAGE
Serial Number:	88841755	TORONTO RAGE SLG

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Serial Number:	88830884	VANCOUVER KRAKENS
Serial Number: 88841758		VANCOUVER KRAKENS SLG
Serial Number:	90373032	VIRTUALIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6099190677

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7703103426

Email: vheller@slrbusinesscredit.com

Correspondent Name: Vicki Heller

Address Line 1: 821 Alexander Road, Suite 130
Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicki Heller
NAME OF SUBMITTER.	VICKI FIELE
SIGNATURE:	Vicki Heller
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2024

Total Attachments: 12

source=2024.01.09_Super League_Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks (Fully Executed)#page1.tif source=2024.01.09_Super League_Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks (Fully Executed)#page2.tif source=2024.01.09_Super League_Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks (Fully Executed)#page3.tif source=2024.01.09_Super League_Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks (Fully Executed)#page4.tif source=2024.01.09_Super League_Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks (Fully Executed)#page6.tif source=2024.01.09_Super League_Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks (Fully Executed)#page7.tif source=2024.01.09_Super League_Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks (Fully Executed)#page8.tif source=2024.01.09_Super League_Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks (Fully Executed)#page9.tif source=2024.01.09_Super League_Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks (Fully Executed)#page10.tif source=2024.01.09_Super League_Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks (Fully Executed)#page10.tif source=2024.01.09_Super League_Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks (Fully Executed)#page11.tif source=2024.01.09_Super League_Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks (Fully Executed)#page11.tif source=2024.01.09_Super League_Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks (Fully Executed)#page11.tif source=2024.01.09_Super League_Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks (Fully Executed)#page11.tif

COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT (Security Agreement)

WHEREAS, SUPER LEAGUE GAMING, INC., a Delaware corporation, n/k/a SUPER LEAGUE ENTERPRISE, INC. ("Assignor"), located and doing business at 2912 Colorado Avenue, Suite 203, Santa Monica, California 90404, is the owner of certain patents and trademarks some of which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, SLR DIGITAL FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), located and doing business 15260 Ventura Blvd., Suite 700, Sherman Oaks, California 91403, has extended and may hereafter extend credit to Assignor evidencing the present and future advances of credit by Assignee to Assignor and Assignor may in the future execute and deliver to Assignee other notes evidencing the advances of credit by Assignee to Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has executed and delivered to Assignee a certain Financing and Security Agreement dated December 14, 2023 (as amended, modified, supplemented, substituted, extended or renewed from time to time, the "Agreement") pursuant to which Assignor grants to Assignee a security interest in substantially all assets of Assignor to secure all of Assignor's Obligations (as defined in the Agreement) to Assignee and Assignor may hereafter execute and deliver to Assignee other similar security agreements; and

WHEREAS, in order to further secure Assignor's present and future Obligations to the Assignee, Assignor wishes to grant to Assignee a security interest in the Collateral and the goodwill and certain other assets with respect to the Collateral, all as defined below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as additional security for the full payment and performance of the Obligations, and to further evidence the security interest granted to the Assignee pursuant to the Agreement, hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and conveys to Assignee and grants to Assignee a security interest in all of Assignor's right, title and interest in:

With respect to the Patents:

- (a) all patents and patent applications, domestic or foreign (the "Patents"), all licenses relating to any of the foregoing and all income and royalties with respect to any licenses (including such patent and patent applications described in Exhibit A attached hereto), all future patents, registrations and applications for the protection of inventions and designs hereafter acquired by, granted to, or filed by Assignor which are based upon, derived from or are variations of any invention or designs disclosed in the Patents, all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement thereof, all rights pertaining thereto, and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuation-in-part thereof;
- (b) all general intangibles and all intangible intellectual or other similar property of Assignor of any kind or nature, associated with or arising out of any of the aforementioned properties and assets and not otherwise described above; and
- (c) all proceeds of any or all of the foregoing Collateral (including license royalties, rights to payments, accounts and proceeds of infringement suits) and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not Assignee is the loss payee thereof) or any indemnity warranty or guaranty payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to the foregoing Collateral;

With respect to the Trademarks:

(d) all state (including common law), federal and foreign trademarks, service marks and tradenames, and application registration of such trademarks, service marks and trade names (but excluding any application to register any trademark, service mark or other mark prior to the filing under applicable law of a verified statement of use (or the equivalent) for such trademark, service mark or other mark to the extent the creation of a security interest

. 1 -

therein or the grant of a mortgage thereon would void or invalidate such trademark, service mark or other mark) (the "Trademarks"), all licenses relating to any of the foregoing and all income and royalties with respect to any licenses (including such marks, names and applications described in Exhibit B attached hereto), whether registered or unregistered and wherever registered, all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement or unconsented use thereof, all rights arising therefrom and pertaining thereto and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof;

- (e) all right of action, claims for damages, profits and costs, all other demands for any sum or sums of money whatsoever which it has or may have either at law or in equity, against any and all persons, firms, corporations and associations by reason of claims of infringement upon, or unconsented use of, said Patents and Trademarks;
- (f) the entire goodwill of or associated with the business now ore hereafter conducted by Assignor connected with and symbolized by any of the aforementioned properties and assets;
- (g) all general intangibles and all intangible intellectual or other similar property of Assignor of any kind or nature, associated with or arising out of any of the aforementioned properties and assets and not otherwise described above;
- (h) all proceeds of any or all of the foregoing Collateral (including license royalties, rights to payments, accounts and proceeds of infringement suits) and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not Assignee is the loss payee thereof) or any indemnity warranty or guaranty payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to the foregoing Collateral.

All of the foregoing items set forth in clauses (a) through (h) are hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Collateral."

AND Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Representations and Warranties. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee as follows:
- (a) A true and correct listing of all of the existing Collateral consisting of U.S. patents and patent applications or registrations owned by Assignor, in whole or in part, is set forth in Exhibit A.
- (b) A true and correct listing of all of the existing Collateral consisting of U.S. trademarks, service marks, trade names, and all trademark, service mark and trade name applications owned by Assignor, in whole or in part, is set forth in Exhibit B.
- 2. <u>Assignor's Obligations</u>. Assignor agrees that, notwithstanding this Assignment, it will perform and discharge and remain liable for all its covenants, duties, and obligations arising in connection with the Collateral and any licenses and agreements related thereto. Assignee shall have no obligation or liability in connection with the Collateral or any licenses or agreements relating thereto by reason of this Assignment or any payment received by Assignee relating to Collateral, nor shall Assignee be required to perform any covenant, duty, or obligation or Assignor arising in connection with the Collateral or any license or agreement related thereto or to take any other action regarding the Collateral or any such licenses or agreement.

Assignor shall have the obligation to maintain, preserve or renew the Patents and Trademarks, and take any action to prohibit the infringements or unauthorized use of same by any third party. Assignee shall have no obligation to maintain, preserve or renew the Patents and Trademarks, nor to take any action to prohibit the infringements or unauthorized use of same by any third party.

3. <u>Use Prior to Default.</u> Unless and until an Event of Default under, and as defined in or under the Agreement, or under any future note in favor of Assignee, shall occur and be continuing, Assignor shall retain the legal and equitable title to the Patents and Trademarks and shall have the right to use the Collateral and make, and use the inventions disclosed and claimed in the Patents in the ordinary course of its business, subject to the terms and covenants of the Agreement, and this Assignment.

2 -

- Remedies Upon Default. Whenever any Event of Default under and defined in the Agreement or under any future note evidencing the Obligations, shall occur, Assignor's rights pursuant to Section 2 hereof shall terminate and be null and void, and Assignee shall have all the rights and remedies granted to it in such event by the Agreement or security agreements, which rights and remedies are specifically incorporated herein by reference and made a part hereof. Assignee in such event may collect directly any payments due to Assignor in respect of the Collateral and may sell, license, lease, assign, or otherwise dispose of the Collateral in the manner set forth in the Agreement or in any security agreement by Assignor in favor of Assignee. Assignor agrees that, in the event of any disposition of the Collateral upon any such Event of Default, it will duly execute, acknowledge, and deliver all documents necessary or advisable to record title to the Collateral in any transferee or transferees thereof, including, without limitation, valid, recordable assignments of the Patents and Trademarks. In the event Assignor fails or refuses to execute and deliver such documents, Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as its attorney-in-fact, with power of substitution, to execute, deliver, and record any such documents on Assignor's behalf. For the purpose of enabling Assignee to exercise rights and remedies upon any such Event of Default, Assignee hereby grants to Assignee an irrevocable, non-exclusive license (exercisable without payment of royalty or other compensation to Assignor) to use, assign, license, or sub-license any of the Collateral, now owned or hereafter acquired by Assignor, and wherever the same may be located.
- 5. <u>Cumulative Remedies</u>. This Assignment has been entered into in conjunction with the security interest granted to Assignee under the Agreement. The rights and remedies provide herein are cumulative and not exclusive of any other rights or remedies provided by law. The rights and remedies provided herein are intended to be in addition to and not in substitution of the rights and remedies provided by the Agreement or any other agreement or instrument delivered in connection therewith.
- 6. <u>Amendments and Waivers</u>. This Assignment may not be modified, supplemented or amended, or any of its provisions waived at the request of Assignor, without the prior written consent of Assignee.
- 7. Reassignment. At such time as Assignor shall completely satisfy all of the Obligations, Assignee will, at Assignor's request, execute and deliver to Assignor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to re-vest Assignor full title to the Collateral, subject to disposition thereof which may have been made by Assignee pursuant hereto.
- 8. <u>Severability</u>. If any clause or provision of this Assignment shall be held invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part, in any jurisdiction, such invalidity or unenforceability shall attach only to such clause or provision, or part thereof, and shall not in any manner affect any other clause or provision in any jurisdiction.
- 9. <u>Notices</u>. All notices, requests and demands to or upon Assignor or Assignee under this Assignment shall be given in the manner prescribed in the Agreement.
- 10. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by, construed, applied and enforced in accordance with the substantive laws of the State of New Jersey and the United States of America as applicable.

[signatures on next page]

3 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this Collateral Assignment on this 19th day of December, 2023.

SUPER LEAGUE GAMING, INC., a Delaware corporation, n/k/a SUPER LEAGUE ENTERPRISE, INC.

Docusigned by:

Clayton Haynes

Name: Clayton Haynes

Title: CFO

SLR DIGITAL FINANCE LLC

—DocuSigned by:

K. Dowlscombe

By: _____{507E965BC9E9435...}

Name: Kaitlyn Dorrlacombe Title: SVP, Underwriting

Exhibit A - Patents

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Publication Number	Publication Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Owner
MULTI-USER GAME SYSTEM	US	15/179,868	10-Jun-2016	US 2016-0279511	29-Sep-2016	10,946,274	16-Mar-	Super
WITH TRIGGER-BASED				A1			2021	League
GENERATION OF								Gaming,
PROJECTION VIEW								Inc.
MULTI-USER GAME SYSTEM	US	15/179,878	10-Jun-2016	US 2016-0279509	29-Sep-2016	10,702,771	07-Jul-2020	Super
WITH CHARACTER-BASED				A1				League
GENERATION OF								Gaming,
PROJECTION VIEW (TRACK								Inc.
1)								
MULTI-USER GAME SYSTEM	US	16/922,877	07-Jul-2020	US 2020-0330862	22-Oct-2020	11,534,683	27-Dec- 2022	Super
WITH CHARACTER-BASED				A1			2022	League
GENERATION OF								Gaming,
PROJECTION VIEW								Inc.
CLOUD-BASED GAME	US	16/250,843	17-Jan-2019	US 2020-0030697	30-Jan-2020	11,260,295	01-Mar-	Super
STREAMING				A1			2022	League
								Gaming,
								Inc.
CLOUD-BASED GAME	US	17/169,110	05-Feb-2021	US 2021-0162300	03-Jun-2021	11,794,102	24-Oct- 2023	Super
STREAMING				A1			2023	League
								Gaming,
								Inc.
INTELLIGENT	US	17/188,913	01-Mar-2021	US 2022-0274026	01-Sep-2022	11,794,119	24-Oct-	Super
PRIORITIZATION AND				A1			2023	League
MANIPULATION OF STREAM								Gaming,
VIEWS								Inc.
(SLG-004) INTELLIGENT	US	17/217,863	30-Mar-2021	US 2022-0321933	06-Oct-2022	11,601,698	07-Mar-	Super
SYNCHRONIZATION OF				A1			2023	League
MEDIA STREAMS								Gaming,
								Inc.

- 5-

Exhibit B - Trademarks

TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Country/Jurisdiction	Mark	Design/Device	App. No./Reg. No.	Registration Date	Owner/Compa ny	Status
US Federal	ATLANTA BASHERS SLG and Design		App. No.:87856855 Reg. No.:5814502	July 23, 2019	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	BOSTON REVOLT SLG and Design	REVOLUTE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	App. No.:87517749 Reg. No.:6646544	February 15, 2022	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	CHICAGO FORCE SLG and Design	FORCE	App. No.:87190038 Reg. No.:5758074	May 21, 2019	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	D.C. CONSPIRATORS SLG and Design	TONSPIRATORS	App. No.:87693083 Reg. No.:5752306	May 14, 2019	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	DALLAS DYNAMITE SLG and Design	2	App. No.:87190016 Reg. No.:5906038	November 12, 2019	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	DENVER DRAKES SLG and Design		App. No.:87517764 Reg. No.:5751989	May 14, 2019	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	DETROIT VENGEANCE		App. No.:88830879 Reg. No.:6349538	May 11, 2021	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	DETROIT VENGEANCE SLG and Design		App. No.:88841767 Reg. No.:6349605	May 11, 2021	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	FRAMERATE		App. No.:88498010 Reg. No.:5960768	January 14, 2020	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	FRAMERATE and Design	MOD FRAMERATE	App. No.:88498007 Reg. No.:5960766	January 14, 2020	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	HOUSTON BLAST SLG and Design	EL AST	App. No.:87517777 Reg. No.:5764256	May 28, 2019	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	LA LOS ANGELES SHOCKWAVES SLG and Design		App. No.:87189727 Reg. No.:6205951	November 24, 2020	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered

6 -

US Federal	LA LOS ANGELES SHOCKWAVES SLG and Design	SHOCK HAVE	App. No.:87976473 Reg. No.:5978945	February 4, 2020	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	LAS VEGAS WILDCARDS SLG and Design		App. No.:87517788 Reg. No.:5950594	December 31, 2019	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	M MIAMI MENACE SLG and Design		App. No.:87190028 Reg. No.:5775966	June 11, 2019	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
Mexico	MEXICO CITY SOLSTICE		App. No.:M2460493 (IR 1560648)		SUPER LEAGUE GAMING, INC.	Published
US Federal	MEXICO CITY SOLSTICE		App. No.:88830881 Reg. No.:6563575	November 16, 2021	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
WIPO	MEXICO CITY SOLSTICE	MIANOVITA SOLVITO	Reg. No.:1560648	July 20, 2020	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	MEXICO CITY SOLSTICE SLG and Design	*	App. No.:88841763 Reg. No.:6584238	December 7, 2021	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	MINEHUT		App. No.:88671477 Reg. No.:6063883	May 26, 2020	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	MINEHUT and Design	ማ МІМЕНИТ	App. No.:88671472 Reg. No.:6068320	June 2, 2020	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	MINNEAPOLIS ICE		App. No.:88830874 Reg. No.:6349537	May 11, 2021	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	MINNEAPOLIS ICE SLG and Design	*	App. No.:88841771 Reg. No.:6349606	May 11, 2021	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	MOBCRUSH		App. No.:86712647 Reg. No.:4913356	March 8, 2016	SUPER LEAGUE GAMING, INC.	Registered
US Federal	MOBCRUSH (Stylized)	Moberush	App. No.:86712637 Reg. No.:4922349	March 22, 2016	SUPER LEAGUE GAMING, INC.	Registered
US Federal	NASHVILLE BERSERKERS		App. No.:88830869 Reg. No.:6336423	April 27, 2021	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	NASHVILLE BERZERKERS SLG and Design	•	App. No.:88841775 Reg. No.:6349607	May 11, 2021	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	NEW YORK FURY SLG and Design	FURY	App. No.:87517796 Reg. No.:5764257	May 28, 2019	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered

US Federal	OKLAHOMA CITY GLITCH		App. No.:88830865		Super League Gaming, Inc.	Filed
US Federal	OKLAHOMA CITY GLITCH		App. No.:88830866 Reg. No.:6667433	March 8, 2022	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	OKLAHOMA CITY GLITCH SLG and Design	*	App. No.:88841781 Reg. No.:6667447	March 8, 2022	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	OKLAHOMA CITY GLITCH SLG and Design	\$	App. No.:88841783		Super League Gaming, Inc.	Filed
US Federal	PHILADELPHIA SPECTERS SLG and Design	FR LADE FRIA	App. No.:87693065 Reg. No.:5752305	May 14, 2019	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	PHOENIX BLAZE SLG and Design	10 Popular	App. No.:87517801 Reg. No.:5885845	October 15, 2019	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
China	ROARING TIGERS	ROARING TIGERS	App. No.:28053253-41 Reg. No.:28053253	November 21, 2018	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
China	ROARING TIGERS	ROARING TIGERS	App. No.:28053254-38 Reg. No.:28053254	November 21, 2018	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
China	ROARING TIGERS	ROARING TIGERS	App. No.:28053255-28 Reg. No.:28053255	November 21, 2018	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
China	ROARING TIGERS	ROARING TIGERS	App. No.:28053256-25 Reg. No.:28053256	November 21, 2018	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
China	ROARING TIGERS	ROARING TIGERS	App. No.:28053257-9 Reg. No.:28053257	November 21, 2018	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	SALT LAKE CITY VIBE		App. No.:88895861 Reg. No.:6404777	June 29, 2021	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	SEATTLE SIEGE SLG and Design	BIEGE	App. No.:88597936 Reg. No.:6182930	October 27, 2020	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	SF SAN FRANCISCO IONICS SLG and Design		App. No.:87517809 Reg. No.:5852155	September 3, 2019	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	SLG		App. No.:86725324 Reg. No.:5223819	June 13, 2017	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
China	SUPER LEAGUE	SUPER LEAGUE	App. No.:44874467-41		超级联盟游戏	Filed
China	SUPER LEAGUE	SUPER	App. No.:44883546-41		超级联盟游戏	Filed
					有限公司	

Israel	SUPER LEAGUE	SUPER LEAGUE	App. No.:336407	September 2, 2021	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
Mexico	SUPER LEAGUE	SUPER	App. No.:M2458734		SUPER LEAGUE GAMING, INC.	Published
Singapore	SUPER LEAGUE	SUPER	App. No.:40202103495W		Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	SUPER LEAGUE		App. No.:88671478 Reg. No.:7002855	March 21, 2023	SUPER LEAGUE ENTERPRISE, INC.	Registered
US Federal	SUPER LEAGUE		App. No.:88671480 Reg. No.:6848557	September 13, 2022	SUPER LEAGUE ENTERPRISE, INC.	Registered
US Federal	SUPER LEAGUE		App. No.:88671483 Reg. No.:6994062	March 7, 2023	SUPER LEAGUE ENTERPRISE, INC.	Registered
US Federal	SUPER LEAGUE		App. No.:97505208		SUPER LEAGUE ENTERPRISE, INC.	Filed
US Federal	SUPER LEAGUE		App. No.:97505212		SUPER LEAGUE ENTERPRISE, INC.	Filed
US Federal	SUPER LEAGUE		App. No.:97505215		SUPER LEAGUE ENTERPRISE, INC.	Filed
US Federal	SUPER LEAGUE		App. No.:97505218		SUPER LEAGUE ENTERPRISE, INC.	Filed
US Federal	SUPER LEAGUE		App. No.:97539176		SUPER LEAGUE ENTERPRISE, INC.	Filed
Bhutan	SUPER LEAGUE and Design		App. No.:BT_M_0001_1559 782		Super League Gaming, Inc	Filed
India	SUPER LEAGUE and Design	SUPER	App. No.:4860738		Super League Gaming, Inc; Body Incorporate	Filed
Mongolia	SUPER LEAGUE and Design	SUPER LEAGUE	App. No.:40-M- 1559782 Reg. No.:M	November 15, 2021	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	SUPER LEAGUE and Design	TYPE	App. No.:97504894		SUPER LEAGUE ENTERPRISE, INC.	Filed
US Federal	SUPER LEAGUE and Design	TYCKI.	App. No.:97504896		SUPER LEAGUE ENTERPRISE, INC.	Filed

US Federal	SUPER LEAGUE and Design	11 <u>7</u> 75	App. No.:97504897		SUPER LEAGUE ENTERPRISE, INC.	Filed
US Federal	SUPER LEAGUE and Design	U JJE	Арр. No.:97504900		SUPER LEAGUE ENTERPRISE, INC.	Filed
US Federal	SUPER LEAGUE and Design	Tyru —	App. No.:97539174		SUPER LEAGUE ENTERPRISE, INC.	Filed
WIPO	SUPER LEAGUE and Design	SUPER LEAGUE	Reg. No.:1559782	July 20, 2020	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	SUPER LEAGUE ARENA		App. No.:90367170 Reg. No.:6886244	October 25, 2022	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
Mexico	SUPER LEAGUE GAMING	SUPER	App. No.:M2421766		SUPER LEAGUE GAMING, INC.	Published
US Federal	SUPER LEAGUE GAMING		App. No.:88221994 Reg. No.:5882557	October 15, 2019	SUPER LEAGUE ENTERPRISE, INC.	Registered
WIPO	SUPER LEAGUE GAMING	M MRID KAT GMBM)	Reg. No.:1267948	September 8, 2015	SUPER LEAGUE GAMING, INC.	Registered
Australia	SUPER LEAGUE GAMING and Design	SUPER	App. No.:1740619 Reg. No.:1740619	December 10, 2015	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
European Union (EUTM)	Super League Gaming and Design	SUPER	App. No.:014945976 Reg. No.:014945976	April 12, 2016	Super League Gaming, Inc	Registered
India	SUPER LEAGUE GAMING and Design	M PER LE MA E LAMING.	App. No.:3215804		SUPER LEAGUE GAMING, INC.	Filed
New Zealand	SUPER LEAGUE GAMING and Design	SUPER	App. No.:1033504 Reg. No.:1033504	August 2, 2016	SUPER LEAGUE GAMING, INC	Registered
United Kingdom	Super League Gaming and Design	SUPER	App. No.:UK00914945976 Reg. No.:914945976	April 12, 2016	Super League Gaming, Inc	Registered

US Federal	SUPER LEAGUE GAMING and Design	CIPER LERGIE	App. No.:88498003 Reg. No.:6000573	March 3, 2020	SUPER LEAGUE ENTERPRISE, INC.	Registered
WIPO	SUPER LEAGUE GAMING and Design	SUPER LERGUE	Reg. No.:1548264	July 20, 2020	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
China	SUPERLEAGUE	SUPER LEAGUE	App. No.:50279553-41		Super League Gaming, Inc.	Filed
China	SUPERLEAGUE	SUPER	App. No.:50290426-41		Super league Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	SUPERSLAB		App. No.:86911983 Reg. No.:5287094	September 12, 2017	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	TAMPA BAY DUNGEONEERS SLG and Design		App. No.:87693050 Reg. No.:5752304	May 14, 2019	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
Canada	TORONTO RAGE		App. No.:2057512 Reg. No.:TMA1207047	November 8, 2023	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	TORONTO RAGE		App. No.:88830888 Reg. No.:6556033	November 9, 2021	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
WIPO	TORONTO RAGE	IORONIO RAGI	Reg. No.:1555405	July 20, 2020	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	TORONTO RAGE SLG and Design	-	App. No.:88841755 Reg. No.:6548456	November 2, 2021	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
Canada	VANCOUVER KRAKENS		App. No.:2063347 Reg. No.:TMA1168332	March 1, 2023	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	VANCOUVER KRAKENS		App. No.:88830884 Reg. No.:6584224	December 7, 2021	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
WIPO	VANCOUVER KRAKENS		Reg. No.:1559665	July 20, 2020	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	VANCOUVER KRAKENS SLG and Design	*	App. No.:88841758 Reg. No.:6563596	November 16, 2021	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
Australia	VIRTUALIS		App. No.:2201731 Reg. No.:2201731	June 4, 2021	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
Bhutan	VIRTUALIS		App. No.:BT_M_0001_1606 443 Reg. No.:1606443	January 7, 2022	Super League Gaming, Inc	Registered
Canada	VIRTUALIS		App. No.:2126630 Reg. No.:TMA1172824	March 22, 2023	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
Ireland	VIRTUALIS		App. No.:IR1606443 Reg. No.:1606443		Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
Israel	VIRTUALIS	VIRTUALIS	App. No.:342403	May 2, 2022	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered

Mexico	VIRTUALIS		App. No.:M2597374 Reg. No.:2406953	June 10, 2022	SUPER LEAGUE GAMING, INC.	Registered
New Zealand	VIRTUALIS		App. No.:1186449 Reg. No.:1186449	February 1, 2022	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
Norway	VIRTUALIS		App. No.:202110336		Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
Singapore	VIRTUALIS	VIRTUALIS	App. No.:40202119373Q		Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
Sweden	VIRTUALIS		App. No.:WO16- 06443 Reg. No.:1606443	June 4, 2021	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
US Federal	VIRTUALIS		App. No.:90373032 Reg. No.:6556976	November 9, 2021	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
WIPO	VIRTUALIS	VIRTUALIS	Reg. No.:1606443	June 4, 2021	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
India	VIRTUALIS and Design	VIRTUALIS	App. No.:5101258		Super League Gaming, Inc.	Published
Thailand	VIRTUALIS and Design	VIRTUALIS	App. No.:210131018 Reg. No.:231115516		Super League Gaming, Inc.	Published
China	哮 虎	哮虎	App. No.:28053248-41 Reg. No.:28053248	November 14, 2018	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
China	哮虎	哮虎	App. No.:28053249-38 Reg. No.:28053249	November 14, 2018	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
China	哮虎	— 哮虎	App. No.:28053250-28 Reg. No.:28053250	November 14, 2018	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
China	哮 虎	哮虎	App. No.:28053251-25 Reg. No.:28053251	November 14, 2018	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
China	哮虎	哮虎	App. No.:28053252-9 Reg. No.:28053252	November 14, 2018	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
China	喧斗者	16224-148	App. No.:27795105-41 Reg. No.:27795105	November 21, 2018	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
China	喧斗者	nii et ek	App. No.:27795106-38 Reg. No.:27795106	November 21, 2018	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
China	喧斗者	喧斗者	App. No.:27795107-35 Reg. No.:27795107	November 21, 2018	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
China	喧斗者	喧斗者	App. No.:27795108-28 Reg. No.:27795108	November 21, 2018	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered
China	喧斗者	瞳科者	App. No.:27795109-25 Reg. No.:27795109	November 21, 2018	Super League Gaming, Inc.	Registered

12 -

RECORDED: 01/18/2024